

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 904 OF 2007

RAJ KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default dt. 04.12.2008)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Registrar's order dated 23.7.2008 shows that the service is complete. However on 20.8.2008, the Bench has granted four weeks' time for fresh steps for serving the sole respondent. As the respondent has already been served and the service is complete. Matter may be brought to the notice of the Bench.

(Sushma Batra)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master