

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 904 OF 2007

RAJ KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Arvind Kumar Tiwary,Adv.  
Mr Harish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
respondent is in jail.

Furnish particulars in two weeks.

Respondent be served through the Superintendent of  
the concerned jail.

List again on 9.9.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj