

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 904 OF 2007

RAJ KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arbind Kr. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the necessary particulars of the jail where respondent is lodged within a week and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice within a week.

List again on 3.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd